
RAVPower Prime 24W 2-Port Car Charger

User Guide 

Model: RP-VC006

Thank you for choosing the RAVPower RP-VC006 
Dual USB Car Charger. Please read this manual 
carefully and keep it for future reference.   

Features
iSmart charging technology 
automatically adapts to 
connected devices for maximum 
e�ciency and charging speed.
Dual USB output with universal 
compatibility.
Multiple levels of safety 
protection and enhanced 
security for stable and safe 
charging.

Speci�cations

Model
Input
Output
Dimension
Weight

RP-VC006
12-24V     2.5A-1.5A
5V     4.8A
25 x 25 x 60 mm / 0.98 x 0.98 x 2.36 in 
22.6 g / 0.8 oz
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Caution
Keep away from heaters and other areas with high 
temperatures.
Keep away from direct sunlight.
Do not drop, knock, disassemble, or attempt to 
repair the product yourself.
Keep away from water, liquids, and moist places.
Keep away from �ammables, poisons, and 
corrosive substances.
Please dispose the product according to your 
local environmental policy.
Do not use this product when your hands are wet, 
or in areas with high humidity.
Keep away from children.
If any breakage, leakage, distortion, or detonation 
occurs, please stop using the device and contact 
the seller.

Warranty
RAVPower products are covered by an 18-month 
limited warranty from the date of its original 
purchase. If any problems occur, please contact our 
support team.

We can only provide after sales service for products 
that are sold by RAVPower or RAVPower 
authorized retailers and distributors. If you have 
purchased your unit from a di�erent place, please 
contact your seller for return and warranty issues.

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für den RAVPower 
RP-VC006 Dual-USB Autoadapter entschieden 
haben. Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfältig und 
bewahren Sie sie zum späteren Nachlesen auf. 

Eigenschaften
Die iSmart Au�adungstechnolo-
gie passt sich automatisch an 
angeschlossene Geräte an und 
maximiert E�zienz und 
Ladegeschwindigkeit.
Dual-USB-Anschluss mit 
universeller Kompatibilität.
Mehrere Sicherheitsstufen sorgen 
für eine stabile und sichere 
Au�adung.

Spezi�kationen

RP-VC006
12-24V     2.5A-1.5A
5V     4.8A
25 x 25 x 60 mm
22,6g

Modell
Eingangsstrom
Ausgangsstrom
Dimensionen
Gewicht

DE
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•

•

Sicherheitshinweise
Von Heizkörpern und anderen Orten mit hohen 
Temperaturen fernhalten. 
Von direkter Sonnenbestrahlung fernhalten.
Setzen Sie das Produkt keinen Stürzen oder 
Schlägen aus.
Versuchen Sie nicht, das Produkt selbst zu 
demontieren oder reparieren.
Halten Sie das Produkt von Wasser, Flüssigkeiten 
und feuchten Orten fern.
Halten Sie das Produkt von Feuer, Chemikalien und 
ätzenden Substanzen fern.
Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlich 
geltenden Umweltgesetzen.
Benutzen Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Sie nasse 
Hände haben oder sich in einer Umgebung mit 
hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit be�nden.
Von Kindern fernhalten.
Falls ein Bruch, Leck, Störung oder Detonation 
auftritt, hören Sie bitte auf, das Produkt zu 
benutzen und kontaktieren Sie den Verkäufer des 
Produkts.

Garantie
RAVPower Produkte sind ab dem Kaufdatum durch 
die 18-monatige Garantie abgedeckt. Falls das 
Produkt während dieser Zeit defekt sein sollte, 
kontaktieren Sie bitte unverzüglich den 
Kundendienst per E-Mail unter 
support.de@ravpower.com.

 Wir bieten unseren Kundendienst nur für Produkte 
an, die bei RAVPower oder einem von RAVPower 
autorisierten Händler und Vertriebsdienstleister 
gekauft wurden. Falls Sie Ihr Produkt bei einem 
anderen Händler gekauft haben, wenden Sie sich 
bezüglich des Garantieanspruchs an den Verkäufer.

FR

Merci d’avoir choisi le Chargeur Allume-Cigare 
Double-USB 24W RAVPower RP-VC006. Veuillez lire 
ce manuel attentivement et le conserver pour toute 
référence future.

Caractéristiques
Technologie de charge iSmart qui 
s’adapte automatiquement aux 
périphériques connectés pour 
une e�cacité et une vitesse de 
charge maximales.
Double sortie USB avec une 
compatibilité universelle.
Multiples niveaux de sécurité et 
protection renforcée pour une 
charge stable et sécurisée.

Spéci�cations
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Modèle
Entrée
Sortie
Dimensions
Poids

RP-VC006
12-24V     2.5A-1.5A
5V     4.8A
25 x 25 x 60 mm / 0.98 x 0.98 x 2.36 in
22.6gr / 0.8oz

Mises en garde
Tenir éloigné des sources de chaleurs et autres 
zones à hautes températures. 
Tenir éloigné de l’ensoleillement direct.
Ne pas faire tomber, cogner, démonter, ni tenter 
de réparer le produit par vous-même.
Tenir éloigné de l’eau, des liquides et des endroits 
humides.
Tenir éloigné des produits in�ammables, toxiques 
et corrosifs.
Veuillez mettre au rebus le produit en fonction de 
vos règles locales d’environnement.
Ne pas utilisez le produit avec les mains humides, 
ni dans des endroits à forte humidité.
Tenir éloigné des enfants.
En cas de craquement, fuite, déformation ou 
détonation, veuillez cesser d’utiliser le produit et 
contactez le vendeur.

Garantie
RAVPower  fourni une garantie limitée de 18 mois 
pour ce produit, à compter de la date d’achat initial. 
Si votre produit devenait défectueux, veuillez 
contacter l’équipe du Service Client par email.

Nous ne pouvons fournir de service après-vente 
que pour les appareils vendus par RAVPower ou un 
de ses distributeurs ou revendeurs autorisés. Si 
vous avez acheté votre appareil depuis un autre 
endroit, veuillez contacter le vendeur pour les 
questions de retour et de garantie.
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Gracias por elegir el Cargador de Coche RAVPower 
RP-VC006 Dual USB. Por favor, lea atentamente este 
manual y consérvelo para futuras consultas.

Características
Tecnología de carga iSmart se 
adapta automáticamente a los 
dispositivos conectados para una 
máxima e�ciencia y velocidad de 
carga.
Salida dual USB con 
compatibilidad universal.
Múltiples niveles de protección y 
una mayor seguridad para la carga 
estable y segura.

Especi�caciones
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Modelo 
Entrada 
Salida 
Dimensión 
Peso

RP-VC006
12-24V     2.5A-1.5A
5V     4.8A
25 x 25 x 60 mm
22,6 g



Precaución
Mantenga alejado de calefactores y otras áreas con 
altas temperaturas.
Mantenga alejado de la luz solar directa.
No deje caer, golpee, desmonte o intente reparar el 
producto usted mismo.
Mantenga alejado de agua, líquidos, y lugares 
húmedos.
Mantenga alejado de materiales in�amables, 
venenos y sustancias corrosivas.
Por favor, deshágase del producto de acuerdo a su 
política de medio ambiente local.
No utilice este producto con las manos mojadas, o 
en zonas con mucha humedad.
Mantenga alejado de los niños.
Si se produce cualquier rotura, fuga, distorsión, o 
detonación, por favor, deje de usar el dispositivo y 
póngase en contacto con el vendedor.
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Garantía
RAVPower ofrece una garantía limitada de 18 
meses para este producto desde la fecha de compra 
original. Si su producto resulta defectuoso, póngase 
en contacto con nuestro equipo de atención al 
cliente por correo electrónico.

Sólo podemos ofrecer servicios de postventa de los 
productos que se venden por RAVPower o 
RAVPower  autorizados minoristas y distribuidores. 
Si usted ha comprado su unidad desde un lugar 
diferente, por favor póngase en contacto con el 
vendedor directamente para cuestiones de retorno 
y de garantía.

IT 

Grazie per aver scelto il Caricatore Dual USB per 
Auto RAVPower RP-VC006. Vi preghiamo di leggere 
attentamente il seguente manuale e conservarlo per 
future consultazioni. 

Caratteristiche
La tecnologia di ricarica iSmart si 
adatta ad ogni dispositivo 
collegato per la massima 
e�cienza e velocità 
di ricarica.
Uscita Dual USB universale.
Livelli multipli di protezione di 
sicurezza per assicurare sempre 
stabilità e una carica sicura.

Speci�che Tecniche
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•
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Modello
Ingresso
Uscita 
Dimensioni 
Peso

RP-VC006
12-24V     2.5A-1.5A
5V     4.8A
25 x 25 x 60 mm
22.6 g

Avvertenze
Tenere lontano da fonti di calore e aree con alta 
temperatura.
Non esporre ai raggi diretti del sole.
Non lanciare, colpire, smontare o tentare di 
riparare il prodotto in maniera autonoma.
Tenere lontano da acqua, liquidi e luoghi umidi.
Tenere lontano da sostanze in�ammabili, velenose 
e corrosive.
Smaltire il prodotto in base alle regole ambientali 
locali.
Non utilizzare il prodotto con le mani bagnate o in 
luoghi con alti livelli di umidità. 
Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
In caso di danni, perdite, distorsioni o detonazioni, 
interrompere l'utilizzo del prodotto e contattare 
il venditore. 

Garanzia
RAVPower fornisce per questo prodotto, una 
garanzia limitata di 18 mesi  dalla sua data 
d'acquisto. In caso di difetti del prodotto, si prega di 
contattare via email il nostro team di supporto 
clienti. 

Forniamo servizio di post vendita esclusivamente 
per prodotti venduti da RAVPower o da distributori 
e rivenditori autorizzati RAVPower. Se acquistati da 
terzi, vi invitiamo a rivolgervi al vostro venditore per 
casi attinenti alla restituzione del prodotto e 
questioni sulla garanzia.
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この度は RAVPower RP-VC006 24W 2ポートUSBカー
チャージャーをお買い上げ頂き、誠にありがとうござ
います。取扱説明書を良くお読みになり、正しく安全に
お使い頂きますようお願い申し上げます。また、この取
扱説明書は大切に保管して下さい。

製品特徴
iSmart機能より充電ポートに接続さ
れたデバイスを自動的に検知し、最
適な電流をお送りします。
USBポートが２つご用意しており、
様々なデバイスを対応します。
回路保護システムが装置してあり、
過電圧、過電流、過熱やショートを防
ぎます。

製品仕様

•

•

•

型番
入力
出力 
寸法
重量

RP-VC006
12-24V     2.5A-1.5A
5V     4.8A
25 x 25 x 60 mm / 0.98 x 0.98 x 2.36 in 
22.6 g / 0.8 oz

ご注意
ヒーターや高温、高熱なところをお避け下さい。
直射日光をお避け下さい。
本体を地面に落としたり、叩いたり、分解したり、自分で
修理したりしないでください。
水、液体或いは高湿度なところをお避け下さい。
可燃物、毒性、腐食性のあるものに近づかいないでく
ださい。
本製品を処分するとき、ご当地の環境政策に従って下
さい。
湿気が多い場所、或いは手が濡れている場合では、本
製品を使わないでください。
お子様の手の届かないところにお置きください。
製品が破損、漏れ、歪みがあり、或いは爆発が発生した
とき、使用を中止し、すぐ販売者にご連絡ください。

安心保証
本製品はご購入日から18カ月の安心保障をご提供いた
します。万が一、商品不具合のようでしたら、ぜひ弊社ま
でご連絡ください。商品状況に応じて返品、交換、修理
及び返金と対応させていただきます。
RAVPowerに販売の権限を授けられた販売業者から購
入された場合のみRAVPowerアフターサービスをご提
供いたします。

WEEE Compliance
DO not to dispose of product as unsorted municipal 
waste and to collect such WEEE separately, for proper 
treatment, recovery and recycling, please take this 
product(s) to designated collection points where it will 
be accepted free of charge. Please contact your local 
authority for further details of your nearest designated 
collection station.

FCC Compliance 
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) 
this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this 
device must accept any interference received, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation.

www.ravpower.com

EUROPE
E-mail: 
support.uk@ravpower.com(UK)
support.de@ravpower.com(DE)
support.fr@ravpower.com(FR)
support.es@ravpower.com(ES)
support.it@ravpower.com(IT)
EU Importer: ZBT International Trading GmbH
Address: Halstenbeker Weg 98C, 25462 
Rellingen,Deutschland

NORTH AMERICA
E-mail: support@ravpower.com(US)
support.ca@ravpower.com(CA)
Tel: 1-888-456-8468 (Monday-Friday: 9:00 – 17:00 PST)
US Distributor: SUNVALLEYTEK INTERNATIONAL INC.
Address: 46724 Lakeview Blvd, Fremont, CA 94538

ASIA PACIFIC
E-mail: support.jp@ravpower.com(JP)
JP Importer: 株式会社SUNVALLEY JAPAN
Address: 〒104-0032 東京都中央区八丁堀3丁目18-6 
PMO京橋東9F

RP-VC006_V1.7MADE IN CHINA

www.ravpower.com

Learn more about the EU Declaration of Conformity:
https://www.ravpower.com/downloads-
RP-VC006-CE-Cert.html



尺寸：48mm*80mm
折页
128g铜版纸


